阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

of the magnetic actuator and switch.
• Conforms to Category 3.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Sensor
1. Type
1: Standard Sensor
2: Elongated Sensor
3: High-temperature Type Sensor
2. Auxiliary Output
B: None
D: 1 NC
E: 1 NO
3. Cable Length
3: 3 m
5: 5 m
10: 10 m
4. Wiring Method
None: Pre-wired
C: Connector (switch side only)
Controller
1. Type
1: One main contact + one auxiliary contact (See note.)
2: Two main contacts + one auxiliary contact (See note.)
Note: The auxiliary contacts use non-safety output.
1 2 3 4
D40B-@@@@
1
D40B-J@
F502-EN2-04.book  Seite 197  Dienstag, 26. Juli 2005  5:48 17
G-198 Safety Sensors / Components
Ordering Information
List of Models
Sensors (Switches/Actuators)
Note: A Sensor used in combination with a Controller is classified Category 3.
Controllers
Note: 1. MOS output.
2. Non-safety output.
Accessories
Classification Shape Auxiliary output Cable length Model
Standard Sensor None 3 m D40B-1B3
10 m D40B-1B10
1 NC 3 m D40B-1D3
10 m D40B-1D10
Elongated Sensor None 3 m D40B-2B3
10 m D40B-2B10
1 NC 3 m D40B-2D3
10 m D40B-2D10
High-temperature Type
Sensor
1 NC 5 m D40B-3D5C
1 NO D40B-3E5C
Safety contacts Auxiliary contacts/output
(See note 2.)
Rated voltage Model
1 NO 1 NC (See note 1.) 24 VAC/VDC D40B-J1
2 NO 1 NC 24 VAC/VDC
110/230 VAC
D40B-J2
Classification Model
Fuse D9M-P1
W × H × D: 48 × 25 × 12
W × H × D: 19 × 82 × 19
W × H × D: 33.5 × 78.5 × 16
F502-EN2-04.book  Seite 198  Dienstag, 26. Juli 2005  5:48 17
D
40
B
G-199F3SL
Specifications
Sensor (Switch/Actuator)
Note: 1. These values represent the distances at which OFF changes to ON (approaching) or ON changes to OFF (separating) when the switch
and actuator's target marks are aligned and the sensing surfaces have the same orientation.
2. If the approach speed is less than the specified value, the Controller's safety contact output may not turn ON, even if the distance is less
than the switching distance.
Controller
Ratings
Power Supply
Switch
Note: D40B-J1: MOS output; D40B-J2: Contact output.
Characteristics
Item Type Standard Sensor Elongated Sensor High-temperature Type
Sensor
Switching distance (See note 1.)